Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA
MANILA

Reference Number:	111-091
Project ID:	P0050570

CERT. OF REASONABLENESS OF COS

EMORANDUM

÷

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 29, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICARDO M. PUNO, Nueva Ecija 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

Asp	er GAA/Origin	na/	ASTIVATION		
Project Description	n			Line of the second	
UACS No.	3101011004 P00505706L				
001: Ensure Safe a	nd Reliable Natio	onal Road System	OO1: Ensure Safe and	Reliable Natio	nal Road System
Asset Preservation Primary Roads Jose Abad Santos K0100 + 000	- Preventive	Maintenance –	Asset Preservation - Roads	Preventive Mai	ntenance – Primary 0098 + 569.05 -
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 1.392 Lane Km	₱ 6,660,761 / Lane Km	₱ 9,271,780	CW-1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay / 1.37528 Lane Km	• 6,741,740 / Lane Km • 3.4	M [n. /
		P 189,220	EAO		P 189,220
EAO	Total:	P 9,461,000		Total:	P 9,461,000

Justification:

- · Change in station limits to prioritize portions severely damaged pavement along the same road section and to adjust the pavement thickness from 80mm to 100mm thick thereby decreasing the physical target.
 - Increase in unit cost was based on 4th Quarter of 2020 Construction Materials Price Data.
 - Per validation, the original station limits cannot be overlaid in view of its bad condition (shattered slabs).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

WIN1C03873

RAFAED YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations In Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

HARK & VILLAR Secretary

21 ETP/MLS